DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00

12/30/2014 03:26 PM

2014-855053

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

\$15.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=2

E07

APN: <u>1318-15-611-036</u>

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Steven D. Seibel 307 Elks Point Road Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

After Recording Mail To:

Steven and Cheryl Seibel 307 Elks Point Road Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Steven and Cheryl Seibel 307 Elks Point Road Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

//

QUITCLAIM DEED

59699800 2780960

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Steven D. Seibel and Cheryl K. Seibel, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Steven D. Seibel and Cheryl K. Seibel, Trustees of The Seibel 2008 Family Trust dated July 8th, 2008, whose address is 307 Elks Point Road, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448,

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS LOT 5 IN BLOCK F, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ROUND HILL VILLAGE UNIT NO, 4, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON APRIL 26, 1966, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS AS DOCUMENT NO 31837

Per NRS 111.312 - Th	e Legal Descript	ion appeared	previously	in Deed ,	recorded of	on
	as Book		, Page			;
Document No	in Do	ouglas County	Records, Do	ouglas Cou	ınty, Nevad	a.

MORE commonly known as: 307 Elks Point Road, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 17th day of December, 2014.
Steven D. Seibel Cheryl K. Seibel
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 17 day of Driver 66 , 20 14, by Steven D. Seibel and Cheryl K. Seibel.
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Dewela Pria
Notary Public BENECIA PRICE Notary Public
Appointment D. Appointment D. Appointment D. Appointment D.
Title and Rank / 11-5342-2 - Expires by county
My Commission Expires: 7/2015

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>1318-15-</u> b) c)	arcel Number(s) 611-036				//
d)	•			RDER'S OPTION nstrument #: Page:	1 1
2. Type of Pro	perty:	/	Book:	nstrument #: Page: ording:	
a) Vaca	nt Land	b) Single Fam. Res	Date of Rec	ording:	4
c) Conc	10/ I OWNNOUSE Blda	d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l		trust or	
g) Agric	cultural	d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home	Cocs	Trave Cr	
Othe	r:				
2 Total Value	/Sales Price of F	Property:	•	0.00	
		Only (value of property)	/ ť \	0.00	
Transfer Ta	x Value:		. \$ \$	0.00	
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$	0.00	
	Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090, Sectio			
b. Explain F	Reason for Exem	ption: <u>Transfers with</u>	out considerati	on to or from a	trust.
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %	\ - /		
375.060 and N and belief, and provided herein other determina at 1% per month	IRS 375.110, that can be supported in the supported in th	ares and acknowledges, at the information provided the tendent of the parties agree that all tax due, may result in NRS 375.030, the Buyer	ed is correct to called upon to disallowance of a penalty of 10%	the best of their substantiate the any claimed ex of the tax due	information information kemption, or plus interest
Signature:	Staron D.	ل براري لاب	Capacity:	ranta	`
1	, ,	1 1 1 +		+	
Signature:	Reven U.>	Serbel, Laust	<u> </u>	rant:	Ĵ.
SELLER (GRA	NTOR) INFORM	N /	J 1	ITEE) INFORMA	
	QUIRED)			JIRED)	
Print Name:	Steven D. Seik	nel	Print Name:	Seibel 2008 Fa	amily Truet
Address:	307 Elks Point	•	Address:	307 Elks Point	
City:	Zephyr Cove		City:	Zephyr Cove	
State:	Nevada	Zip: 89448	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89448
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQUES	STING RECORDING (red	uired if not sel	ler or buyer)	
Print Name:	Title Source, I		Escrow #: <u>5969</u>	<u>9806</u>	
Address:	662 Woodward				
City, State, Zip:	Detroit, Michig	<u>ıan 48226</u>			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)